



Barbara Hennick

President, The Hennick Family Foundation

Barbara Hennick is the President of The Jay and Barbara Hennick Family Foundation, a Canadian-based charitable organization founded in 2008 by Jay and Barbara Hennick. The Foundation supports various charities that are consistent with the interests and passions of the Hennick family, primarily focusing on charitable giving through donations and sponsorships in healthcare, education, and the arts.

Barbara is a chartered accountant who has used her expertise in financial accounting and analysis to assist numerous charitable organizations over the years including Mount Sinai Hospital and the Crohns & Colitis Foundation of Canada. She is Vice-Chair of the Board of Sinai Health System and Bridgepoint Foundation, past president of the Mount Sinai Hospital Auxiliary, and former Chair of the Audit Committee of Mount Sinai Hospital Foundation.